

SC 10(2)23
R- 37 of 23

Order No 5 dt. 10.10.2023

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Sakil Ansari on bail is absent by filling a petition. The prayer is hereby considered and allowed.

Fix 29.01.2024 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah